

Town Common Improvements RFQ

Addendum No. 01



| | |
|---|----------------------------------|
| Project Name: Town Common Improvements | Project No.: RFP#21-22-51 |
| Prepared By: Mark Nottingham | Date: 6-8-2022 |

Questions and Responses:

1. Question: Will the existing bandshell be redesigned/replaced as part of this effort?
Answer: The existing bandshell will remain in place. This design package should include improvements to the bandshell. At this time envisioned improvements revolve around audio/visual items needed for larger concerts.
2. Question: What is the anticipated size (sf.) of the multipurpose building?
Answer: The anticipated building size will be in the 3,000-6,000 sqft range.
3. Question: What is the anticipated location of the multipurpose building?
Answer: The exact location of the building has not been determined. Possible options include space next to the amphitheater or along First Street.
4. Question: Will the concession spaces include mobile commerce or separate built, pavilion structures?
Answer: Both, open air pavilion structures and space for mobile vendors will be part of this scope.
5. Question: How should community/stakeholder engagement be considered as part of the design process?
Answer: We anticipate sharing plans with the public during set points in the design process and certain stakeholders may be included/engaged throughout the design process.
6. Question: Will planted areas include irrigation?
Answer: Yes, would like to include irrigation for planted areas.